| | 102220 | | ΞT | | - |
|--|---|--|--|--|-------------|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent an | 103338 | | abod documento es the | | 10 |
| | | I | | | 500 |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | ∋à |
| Dan T. Mueller | | Name: BJ Services Company Internal Address: | | | <u>क्षर</u> |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No | | | | 1132 | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | | Street Address: 5500 Northwest Central Drive | | | |
| Execution Date: November 6, 200 |)3 | | | | |
| |] Merger | | | | |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | City: | Houston | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | | State: | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | | Country: | Texas | Zip: 77092 | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | | | | | |
| ∏Other | | Additional nam | ie(s) & address(es) atta | ched? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No | |
| | dditional numbers attached | B. Pater | | | |
| A | dditional numbers attached | ? □ Yes ⊠ No | | s and patents | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional Address to whom c concerning document should be | correspondence | ? □ Yes ⊠ No |) | s and patents | |
| Address to whom c | correspondence e mailed: | ? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total nun involved: <u>1</u> |) | | |
| Address to whom c 5. Name and address to whom c concerning document should be Name: <u>Customer No. 2</u> | correspondence e mailed: | P Yes ⊠ No 6. Total nun involved: 1 7. Total fee (|) nber of applications | .41) \$ <u>40.00</u> | |
| Ad 5. Name and address to whom c concerning document should be | correspondence e mailed: | 2 □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total num involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (□ Authorize | nber of applications | .41) \$ <u>40.00</u> lit card | |
| Address to whom c concerning document should be Name: <u>Customer No. 2</u> Internal Address: | correspondence e mailed: | 2 □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total num involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (□ Authorize | nber of applications 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 ed to be charged by cred ed to be charged to depo | .41) \$ <u>40.00</u> lit card | |
| Ad 5. Name and address to whom c concerning document should be Name: <u>Customer No. 2</u> Internal Address: | correspondence e mailed: | | Anber of applications 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 ad to be charged by created to be charged to depo | .41) \$ <u>40.00</u> dit card osit account | |
| Address to whom c 5. Name and address to whom c concerning document should be Name: Customer No. 23 Internal Address: Street Address: | correspondence e mailed: | Yes X No 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee (Authorize X Authorize Enclosed None red 8. Payment | b Aber of applications 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 ad to be charged by created ad to be charged to depoin a united (government inter Information | .41) \$ <u>40.00</u> dit card psit account rest not affecting title) | |
| 5. Name and address to whom c concerning document should be Name: Customer No. 2: Internal Address: Street Address: City: | correspondence e mailed: | | Aber of applications 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 ad to be charged by cred ad to be charged to depo guired (government inter Information Card Last 4 Num | .41) \$ <u>40.00</u> dit card posit account rest not affecting title) bers | |
| Address to whom c 5. Name and address to whom c concerning document should be Name: Customer No. 2: Internal Address: Street Address: City: | correspondence e mailed: 3369 | Yes X No 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee (Authorize X Authorize Enclosed None red 8. Payment | b Aber of applications 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 ad to be charged by created ad to be charged to depoin a united (government inter Information | .41) \$ <u>40.00</u> dit card posit account rest not affecting title) bers | |
| Address to whom c concerning document should be Name: Customer No. 2: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: | correspondence e mailed: 3369 | Yes X No 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee (Authorized Authorized Enclosed None red 8. Payment a. Credit | Aber of applications 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 ad to be charged by created to be charged to depoin unired (government inter Information Card Last 4 Num Expiration I | .41) \$ <u>40.00</u> dit card posit account rest not affecting title) bers Date | |
| Address to whom c 5. Name and address to whom c concerning document should be Name: Customer No. 2: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Phone Number: 713.787.1400 | correspondence e mailed: 3369 | Yes X No Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee (Authorized Authorized Enclosed None red 8. Payment a. Credit b. Deposition | aber of applications 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 ad to be charged by created to be charged to depo- guired (government inter Information Card Last 4 Num Expiration I Sit Account Number | .41) \$ <u>40.00</u> dit card posit account rest not affecting title) bers Date 08-3038/ 10286.0350. DV | |
| Address to whom c 5. Name and address to whom c concerning document should be Name: Customer No. 2: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Phone Number: 713.787.1400 Fax Number: 703.663.3600 | correspondence e mailed: 3369 Zip: | Yes X No Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee (Authorized Authorized Enclosed None red 8. Payment a. Credit b. Deposition | aber of applications 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 ad to be charged by created to be charged to depoin duired (government inter Information Card Last 4 Num Expiration I sit Account Number prized User Name | .41) \$ <u>40.00</u> dit card posit account rest not affecting title) bers Date 08-3038/ 10286.0350. DV Howrey LLP | |
| 5. Name and address to whom c concerning document should be Name: Customer No. 2: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Phone Number: 713.787.1400 Fax Number: 703.663.3600 Email Address: phillipsj@howrey. | correspondence e mailed: 3369 Zip: | Yes X No Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee (Authorized Authorized Enclosed None red 8. Payment a. Credit b. Deposition | aber of applications 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 ad to be charged by created to be charged to depo- guired (government inter Information Card Last 4 Num Expiration I sit Account Number orized User Name | 41) \$ <u>40.00</u> dit card posit account rest not affecting title) bers Date 08-3038/ 10286.0350. DV Howrey LLP ember 13, 2006 | |
| Address to whom c 5. Name and address to whom c concerning document should be Name: Customer No. 2: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Phone Number: 713.787.1400 Fax Number: 703.663.3600 | zip: | Yes X No Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee (Authorized Authorized Enclosed None red 8. Payment a. Credit b. Deposition | aber of applications 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 ad to be charged by created to be charged to depoin duired (government inter Information Card Last 4 Num Expiration I sit Account Number prized User Name | 41) \$ <u>40.00</u> dit card posit account rest not affecting title) bers Date 08-3038/ 10286.0350. DV Howrey LLP ember 13, 2006 | |

PATENT REEL: 018601 FRAME: 0336

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11598382 11/17/2006 MJAMA1 00000136 083038 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

DM 115\8410645 v1

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

- for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on , Application Serial Number ;
- for which an application for a United States Patent was executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith;
- for which a United States Provisional Patent application was filed on November 8, 2002, Application Serial Number 60/424,751; and

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to BJ Services Company (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware), having a place of business at 5500 Northwest Central Drive, Houston, TX 77092, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith and is entitled "CEMENT COMPOSITIONS USEFUL IN OIL AND GAS WELLS", , and in the United States Provisional Patent application, Serial No. 60/424,751 which was filed on November 8, 2002 and is entitled "CEMENT COMPOSITIONS USEFUL IN OIL AND GAS WELLS", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

Assignment

H: \$46262(EPHY011.DOC)

1

| TOBERINDING | the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the |
|-------------------------------|--|
| undersigned and extend to the | e successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee. |
| Signature: | Date: 11-6-03 |
| Name: Dah T. Muello | |
| | |
| STATE OF TEXAS |) |
| COUNTY OF HARRIS |) ss.) |

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>May of Movem dee</u>, 2003, personally appeared Dan T. Mueller, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same of his or her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

CHARLIE LYLE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2004 [SEAL] Notary or Consular Officer

Assignment

H: 540262(EPHY011.DOC)

RECORDED: 11/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 018601 FRAME: 0338

2 of 2